PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6299528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAIMENG WANG	09/10/2020
TETSUAKI KATO	09/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION
Street Address:	3580 SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN
City:	YAMANASHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17018674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)241-6894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192419000

Email: espeweik@shumaker.com

SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1000 JACKSON STREET Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FARL020-US/61334-1/241373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=241373_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053777 FRAME: 0451 506252782

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE,

Kaimeng Wang of 38660 Lexington St. Apt 603, Fremont, CA 94536, and

Tetsuaki Kato of 5385 Rancho Del Sur Dr., Fremont, California 94555

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FANUC CORPORATION, 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-Gun, Yamanashi, Japan 401-0597, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in DUAL HAND DETECTION IN TEACHING FROM DEMONSTRATION described in the 17018674 Utility Patent Application Serial No. filed United States September 11 , 2020, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said FANUC CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

Signed this 10 day	of September , 2020	
By kaime	ng Wang	
-	ng Wang	
Signed this 10 day	of September , 2020	
By Tetrust	i)Leto	
Tetsua	ki Kato	